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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
103A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.

HB 2133- PUBLIC HEARING

008 Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
030 Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B)
129 Chair Macpherson
133 Sylwester
170 Chair Macpherson
189 Sylwester
197 Rep. Flores
103A 201 Sylwester
219 Chair Macpherson

HB 2133- WORK SESSION
220 Chair Macpherson

233 Rep. Cameron




234 Chair Macpherson

237 Rep. Cameron

238 Chair Macpherson
MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves to adopt HB 2133 -1
amendments dated 3/14/07.
VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves HB 2133 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2138- PUBLIC HEARING

256 Darian Stanford, Counsel
292 Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT C)
383 Chair Macpherson

HB 2138- WORK SESSION

390 Chair Macpherson
393 Rep. Barker
104A 011 Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2138 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2127- WORK SESSION

104A 016 Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
040 Chair Macpherson
047 Stanford
055 Rep. Bonamici
059 Stanford
060 Chair Macpherson
062 Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice
076 Rep. Barker
084 Chair Macpherson
085 Rep. Barker
088 Chair Macpherson
089 Rep. Barker
091 Rep. Bonamici
095 Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2127 -1
amendments dated 3/7/07.



HB 2333- WORK SESSION
106
139
150
156
160
162
164
168
179
193
199
201
213
221

104A 225
231

232
233
236

HB 2508- WORK SESSION
251

284
298
299
318
328
329
335
344
346
360

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2217 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Macpherson

Stanford

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Stanford

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Komp

Stanford

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Komp

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to adopt HB 2333 -1
amendments dated 3/6/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves HB 2333 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT F, G, H, I)
Rep. Barker
Stanford

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Stanford

Rep. Bonamici
Stanford

Rep. Krieger



103B

HB 2133& 2138 WORK SESSION

368
371
384
388
389
391
412

002
006

103A 010
018
103A 020

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2508 -1, -3, -4
amendments dated 3/05/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2508 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on the "HB 2133".

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on the "HB 2138".

Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:36 a.m.

HB 2133, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2133, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 3pp
HB 2138, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 3pp
HB 2127, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2333, -1 amendments, Staff, 2pp

HB 2508, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2508, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2508, -3 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2508, -4 amendments, Staff, 3pp



