HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 28, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 103-104

-

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici		
	Rep. Kevin Cameron		
	Rep. Linda Flores		
	Rep. Betty Komp		
	Rep. Wayne Krieger		
	Rep. Tobias Read		
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant		
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2133 Public Hearing and Work Session		
	HB 2138 Public Hearing and Work Session		
	HB 2127 Work Session		
	HB 2333 Work Session		
	HB 2508 Work Session		
	HB 2133 & 2138 Work Session		

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
103A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
<u>HB 2133- PUE</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	030	Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B)
	129	Chair Macpherson
	133	Sylwester
	170	Chair Macpherson
	189	Sylwester
	197	Rep. Flores
103A	201	Sylwester
	219	Chair Macpherson
HB 2133- WO	RK SESSION	
	220	Chair Macpherson
	233	Rep. Cameron

	234	Chair Macpherson
	237	Rep. Cameron
	238	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves to adopt HB 2133 -1
		amendments dated 3/14/07.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Whisnant
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves HB 2133 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2138- PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	256	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	292	Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT C)
	383	Chair Macpherson
<u>HB 2138- WO</u>	ORK SESSION	
	390	Chair Macpherson
	393	Rep. Barker
104A	011	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2138 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2127- W(ORK SESSION	
104A	016	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
	040	Chair Macpherson
	047	Stanford
	055	Rep. Bonamici
	059	Stanford
	060	Chair Macpherson
	062	Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice
	076	Rep. Barker
	084	Chair Macpherson
	085	Rep. Barker
	088	Chair Macpherson
	089	Rep. Barker
	091	Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Bonamici 095 Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2127 -1 amendments dated 3/7/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0 MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2217 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. **VOTE: 9-0-0** Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2333- W	VORK SESSION	
	106	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
	139	Chair Macpherson
	150	Stanford
	156	Chair Macpherson
	160	Rep. Cameron
	162	Stanford
	164	Chair Macpherson
	168	Rep. Bonamici
	179	Rep. Krieger
	193	Rep. Komp
	199	Stanford
	201	Rep. Krieger
	213	Rep. Komp
	221	Rep. Bonamici
104A	225	Rep. Komp
	231	Chair Macpherson
	232	Rep. Krieger
	233	Chair Macpherson
	236	Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to adopt HB 2333 -1
		amendments dated 3/6/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves HB 2333 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2508- W	VORK SESSION	
	251	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT F, G, H, I)
	284	Rep. Barker
	298	Stanford
	299	Chair Macpherson
	318	Rep. Barker
	328	Chair Macpherson
	329	Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Bonamici 329

- 335 Stanford
- 344 Rep. Bonamici
- 346 Stanford
- 360 Rep. Krieger

	368	Chair Macpherson
	371	Rep. Bonamici
	384	Chair Macpherson
	388	Rep. Barker
	389	Chair Macpherson
	391	Rep. Flores
	412	Rep. Krieger
103B	002	Rep. Bonamici
	006	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to adopt HB 2508 -1, -3, -4
		amendments dated 3/05/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2508 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2133&	2138 WORK SESSION	
103A	010	Chair Macpherson
	018	Rep. Whisnant
		Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
		SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE
		RECORDED as voting AYE on the "HB 2133".
		Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Requests unanimous consent that the rules be
		SUSPENDED to allow REP. WHISNANT to BE
1024	020	RECORDED as voting AYE on the "HB 2138".
103A	020	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:36 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2133, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. HB 2133, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 3pp
- C. HB 2138, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 3pp
- D. HB 2127, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- E. HB 2333, -1 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- F. HB 2508, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- G. HB 2508, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p
- H. HB 2508, -3 amendments, Staff, 1p
- I. HB 2508, -4 amendments, Staff, 3pp